H \$90.00 24

ETAS ID: TM400526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		09/30/2016	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fios, Inc.
Street Address:	Two Ravinia Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 850
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30346
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2436573	FIOS
Registration Number:	2858882	ELECTRONIC DISCOVERY SIMPLIFIED
Registration Number:	4116088	CLARIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8104

Email: Juan.Arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Justina Chen

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Justina Chen 41782.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTINA CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Justina Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Project Eclipse - Executed DTI Second Lien Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Project Eclipse - Executed DTI Second Lien Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Project Eclipse - Executed DTI Second Lien Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Project Eclipse - Executed DTI Second Lien Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Project Eclipse - Executed DTI Second Lien Trademark Release#page5.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreements listed on Schedule I hereto, recorded at the Reel and Frame locations set forth on Schedule I hereto, each entity listed on the signature pages thereto (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") assigned and granted in favor of U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent for the Purchasers (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), a security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the applicable trademarks listed on Schedule II hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter, dated as of September 30, 2016, by and among the Administrative Agent and DTI Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the Company has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to procure, execute and deliver to the Company, at the expense of the Company, such documents confirming and carrying out the release and discharge of the Secured Parties' security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. As of the date listed on the signature page hereto, the Administrative Agent hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees, at the Company's expense, to execute such instruments and to take such other actions as the Company may reasonably request to terminate the Administrative Agent's security interest in the relevant Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the applicable Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of this ____ day of September 2016.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

By: J.

Title:

Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Security Agreements

- Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 19, 2014, by Document Technologies, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, in favor of the Administrative Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2014 at Reel 5348, Frame 0105.
- Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 19, 2014, by DTI of Washington, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, in favor of the Administrative Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19 2014 at Reel 5348, Frame 0125
- 3. Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 19, 2014, by Document Technologies of New York, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, in favor of the Administrative Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19 2014at Reel 5348. Frame 0112.
- 4. Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 19, 2014, by Fios, Inc., an Oregon corporation, in favor of the Administrative Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19 2014at Reel 5348, Frame 0133.

WEIL:\95870435\4\41782.0004

SCHEDULE II

Trademarks

Esign esign DBAL RKS E D DISCOVERY CONIC EVIDENCE DISCOV CONIC E	Authorities and a second and a	4,377,324 Registered Document Techn 2 July 30, 2013	Fe		78/459,819 3,036,841 Registered Document Technologies, LLC Inlv 30, 2004 December 27, 2005	ļ	75/654,863 2,466,300 Registered DTI of Washington, LLC March 14, 1999 July 3, 2001	75/840,807 November 4, 1999	75/841,134 2423142 Registered DTI of Washington, LLC November 4, 1999 Ismusiv 23, 2001		76/535,187 August 7, 2003 E	76/535,188 August 7, 2003	بجم	90	77/041,441 3537590 Cancelled DTI of Washington, LLC November 10, 2006 November 25, 2008		įΤι		
			DTI & design	DTI GLOBAL	LITWORKS	SKYLINE	APPLIED DISCOVERY	ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY	EED	DISCOVERY PARTNER	ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY	ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY	BED	EED MOBILIZED	BED MOBILIZED	COMPAREVUE	DATICON EED ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY	DATICON EED ELECTRONIC EVIDENCE DISCOVERY	

2	t	
ċ	ś	
Č	į	
0	į	
À	•	
•		
>	ŗ	
2	C	
5	?	
Ì	ŕ	
S	2	
α)	
5	?	
÷	:	
A/FIL 10587774557474777777	4	
Ų	j	
S	5	

Owner	DTI of Washington, LLC	DTI of Washington, LLC		DTI of Washington, LLC		DTI of Washington, LLC		Fios, Inc.		Fios, Inc.		Fios, Inc.	
Status	Registered	Cancelled		Cancelled		Cancelled		Registered		Cancelled		Cancelled	
Reg Bate	3786751 May 11, 2010	3389730	February 26, 2008	3374288	January 22, 2008	3367104	January 8, 2008	2436573	March 20, 2001	2858882	June 29, 2004	4116088	March 20, 2012
App No.	77/672,007 February 17, 2009	78/502,652	October 20, 2004	78/910,200	June 16, 2006	78/910,236	June 16, 2006	75/808,643	September 23, 1999	78/171,868	October 7, 2002	85/224,317	January 24, 2011
Trademark	19. DATICON EED	DATIVISION INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC	DATA DISCOVERY	EDISCOVERY, DISCOVERED HERE.		EDISCOVERY, DISCOVERED HERE.		FIOS		ELECTRONIC DISCOVERY SIMPLIFIED		CLARIFY	Ja
ij,	.61	20.		21.		22.		23.		24.		25.	